

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16299/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2018 in WAMD No. 1241/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.SATHISH

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-07-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable on 30.07.2018.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

The pendency of the Special Leave Petition shall not be a ground for the State not to proceed with the recruitment process.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR