

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16299/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2018 in WAMD No. 1241/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SATHISH

Respondent(s)

(IA 88524/2018)

Date : 30-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mrs. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.
Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) *

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List on 30.08.2018.

No request for further extension of time will be entertained.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

*Appearance slip not given.