

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 11403/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-01-2019 in RAMD No. 192/2018 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

C. ARUNKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SATHISH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64509/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64506/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10077/2019 (XII)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 26-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Mayil Samy, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR
Mr. B. Rama Swamy, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Kar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the
counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment,
list these matters after one week.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

