

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 135871/2019, in Civil Appeal No(s). 5843/2019

C. ARUNKUMAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K. SATHISH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 135871/2019 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

WITH

C.A. No. 5844/2019 (XII)

Date : 14-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mayil Samy K., Adv.
 Mr. K. Muthu Ganesa Pandian, Adv.
 Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
 Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application has been filed by the appellant seeking permission to delete respondent Nos.7 to 81 in C.A. No.5843/2019 and respondent Nos.7 to 33 in C.A. No.5844/2019 from the array of parties.

Ordered accordingly.

Names of respondents as prayed stand deleted at the cost and parole of the learned counsel for appellant.

Office may now issue notices to the remaining respondents.

Amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)