

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10891/2018

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.SATHISH

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 10892/2018 (XII)
(FOR)

C.A. No. 10893/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 33510/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 12226/2018 (XII)

IA No. 170995/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 170998/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-12-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. Mayilramy, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Ms. Uma Prasuna Bazau, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 10891/2018

Service is complete.

Learned counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case within the prescribed period.

Registry is directed to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

C.A. No. 10892/2018

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of respondent No.1.

C.A. No. 10893/2018

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Service of notice is complete qua respondent Nos. 4 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 33510/2018

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to respondent Nos. 3 and 6 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of two weeks.

C.A. No. 12226/2018

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 6 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Issue reminder for certificate of service in respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 4.

List again on 20.2.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar