

ITEM NO.12  
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 10891/2018

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

K.SATHISH

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP NO. 33510 of 2018 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court in view of Ld. Registrar order dated 20/02/2020 )

WITH

C.A. No. 10892/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 10893/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 33510/2018 (XII)

C.A. No. 12226/2018 (XII)

(IA No. 170995/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 170998/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 09-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Parties

Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR  
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Mr. Raja Rajeshwaran. S, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Chadha, Adv.  
Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, Adv.  
Mr. M.p. Parthiban, AOR  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 33510/2018

Despite due service no one appeared for Respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5.

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) has not taken fresh steps for effecting service upon Respondent Nos.3 & 6. Two weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted to do the needful as above.

At this stage, Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, learned AOR submits that he has already filed Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 to 6 and this fact is got verified from the Registry. Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is granted to file counter affidavit on behalf of said respondents. After expiry of four weeks' time, Registry to process the matter for listing before Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

(RG)